Zoom Meeting Credentials

Join Zoom Meeting

STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD
DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting

February 6, 2026
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https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84808856784?pwd=RTR4bzvgsmLEjbLIbgXi24m9vI2kWC.1

Meeting ID: 848 0885 6784

Passcode: 680744

Initial Retirement Applications

Name

Aviles, Angel
Bonett, Carlos
Bristol, Kimberly
Cosby, Sheldon
Lobban, Everton
Luby, William
Muhammad, Marcella
Nix, Kelvin
Phillips, Marilyn
Ross, Lisa
Steben, Judith
Stryker, Colleen

*On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service connected disability benefits should service-connected

Retirement Type
Service-Connected(RECON)
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Conn. (Recon)
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected

Service-Connected*

DOR
4/19/2024
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
4/1/2025
9/1/2025
11/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
11/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/1/2025

disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment
of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public.
During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance
is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical

Ret Plan
MERS

Notes

Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.
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Continued Entitlement Review

Name Retirement Type DOR Ret Plan Notes
Anderson, Kathleen Cont'd Entitlement 1/1/2024 SERS
Blumberg, Vicki Cont'd Entitlement 12/1/2023 SERS

Gooden, Daphne Cont'd Entitlement 6/1/2024 SERS

Hamer, Patrice Cont'd Entitlement 12/1/2023 SERS

Smith, Frederick Cont'd Entitlement 1/1/2024 SERS

*On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service connected disability benefits should service-connected
disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment

of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public.
During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance
is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical

Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.



