

**STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD
DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS
Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting
February 6, 2026
Page 1 of 2**

Zoom Meeting Credentials

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84808856784?pwd=RTR4bzvqsmLEjbLlbXI24m9vl2kWC.1>

Meeting ID: 848 0885 6784

Passcode: 680744

Initial Retirement Applications

Name	Retirement Type	DOR	Ret Plan	Notes
Aviles, Angel	Service-Connected(RECON)	4/19/2024	MERS	
Bonett, Carlos	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2025		
Bristol, Kimberly	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2025		
Cosby, Sheldon	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2025		
Lobban, Everton	Non-Service Conn. (Recon)	4/1/2025		
Luby, William	Non-Service Connected	9/1/2025		
Muhammad, Marcella	Non-Service Connected	11/1/2025		
Nix, Kelvin	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2025		
Phillips, Marilyn	Service-Connected	10/1/2025		
Ross, Lisa	Service-Connected	11/1/2025		
Steben, Judith	Service-Connected	10/1/2025		
Stryker, Colleen	Service-Connected*	10/1/2025		

*On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service connected disability benefits should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.

**STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD
DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS
Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting
February 6, 2026**

Page 2 of 2

Continued Entitlement Review

Name	Retirement Type	DOR	Ret Plan	Notes
Anderson, Kathleen	Cont'd Entitlement	1/1/2024	SERS	
Blumberg, Vicki	Cont'd Entitlement	12/1/2023	SERS	
Gooden, Daphne	Cont'd Entitlement	6/1/2024	SERS	
Hamer, Patrice	Cont'd Entitlement	12/1/2023	SERS	
Smith, Frederick	Cont'd Entitlement	1/1/2024	SERS	

*On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service connected disability benefits should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.